Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
3/2 - Way Motor Valve 7280
1/2“ up to 1 1/2“
Technical Information Valve
•  Compact design
•  Self calibration
•  Unaffected by lightly contaminated media

220 220 115 45 45
3/2 - Way Motor Valve 7280
Ordering Number System
Ordering example: 7280/025VK4510C:
   3/2-Way compact Motor valve Type 7280,  1“, NPT- thread , bronze body, seating seal PTFE,
   control actuator CA24C, 180 lbf, 24V AC/DC, control  electronics  4-20 mA,
   position feedback 2-10 V
Article number
7280/ K S
Nominal size:
1/2“    (DN 15) 015
3/4“    (DN 20) 020
1“       (DN 25) 025
1 1/4“ (DN 32) 032
1 1/2“ (DN 40) 040
Item:
Valve V
Valve without actuator U
Actuator A
Body design:
3/2-Way Motor Valve, distributing function 3
3/2-Way Motor Valve, mixing function 4
Connection:
Withworth-thread 0
NPT thread 5
Body material:
Bronze 1
Seating seal:
PTFE 0
Actuator:
Control actuator CA24C, 24V AC/DC, with position electronic, stanard adjustment: control signal 4-20mA,
feedback 4-20mA, 2 limit switch C
Control Actuator CA260C,100-240V, 50/60Hz, with position electronic, Standard adjustment 4-20mA,
feedback 4-20mA, 2 limit switch D
On-Of (3-point) actuator CA24, 24V AC/DC E
On-Off (3-point) actuator CA260, 100-240V, 50/60Hz F
Control plug:
without -
Safety position:
without safety position -
Spindle travelling into valve, set point time < 0,06 inch/sec 0
Spindle travelling out of valve, set point time < 0,06 inch/sec 1
Stroking times:
Standard (51 s/inch for control actuators - 76 s/inch for on-off-actuators) -
76 s/inch 4
38 s/inch 5
7280 - data sheet - US / Version: 10/16/2023
Text and pictures are not binding. We reserve the right, to alter the equipment.
3/2 - Way Motor Valve 7280
Dimensions and Weights CA-Actuator
A
A
B
C
SW3
SW1
SW2
K
L
E
2.4
4.
3
2.9
4.6
9.
0
5.1
Size
A C C
E Stroke K L SW1 SW2 SW3
Weight
Rp / NPT Rp NPT kg